

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0016 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 1/7/2019 In control: Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness

Committee

On agenda: 1/28/2019 Final action: 1/28/2019

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Agreement between the City and County of Denver and Colorado

Health Network, Inc. dba Denver Colorado Aids Project to provide Housing Opportunities for Persons

with AIDS (HOPWA) Program for funding for various HOPWA housing services.

Approves a contract with Colorado Health Network Inc. for \$1,414,306 and for one year for tenant based rental assistance, short term rent, mortgage and utility assistance, permanent housing placement and other supportive services for low-income people living with HIV/AIDS who need assistance with maintaining long-term, stable, permanent housing, citywide (OEDEV-201846917-00). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 2-19-19. The

Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 1-16-19.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Emily Lapel

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR19 0016 OED CO Health Network HOPWA, 2. 19-0016 Filed Resolution_Colorado Health

Network, Inc. 201846917-00, 3. 19-0016 Agreement_Colorado Health Network, Inc. dba Denver Colorado Aids Project 201846917-00, 4. 19-0016 Filed Resolution Colorado Health Network,

Inc..pdf, 5. 19-0016 - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/29/2019	1	Council President	signed	
1/28/2019	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
1/16/2019	1	Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee	approved by consent	